
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/24/24 at
6:49:13 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/26/2024
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

7  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

17,895  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD F-250
SUPER DUTY
PLATINUM
VIN: 1FT8W2BTXNEF43676
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/iQAQ50BnCz81uZobZVnmSfcqRO4X_vjZdqWviJepmYcHVPjscr3UoQRPm-P3rjoIg_FtPRJvqctvX485U7403xlJ_e9vH7gMIg6-CqZfzOJuT-y1tQkuoyyGBl6GFt7fQ33Tq1cmGdfwTy3A-nQmulCuz9zqWLQ_rLMn1AiH4n8KPhnj7FYln1tMmb_sJYbIZBXkAlB5E8hlvVvab0mLL7i32xBuJwznajOCx7qZPfnDMuM20dDAWhLgJzEzO5Dd2YX3fLuw6bzgqPc-i9dVU4cp73q0Y-RLCtbijAf82lZoE1GuLMTBFfDDHBoCtINR2kP3CBrHT7KnKsVL1KmrY6KhqMCyUM98sxZiJ8Zj5PSSGXFnj3tD9QpXtXL-QgJOggYhBIdd.cfx


Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 09/26/2024. Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 15 months or 18,105 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Delaware

Estimated miles driven per year 17,464/yr

Last reported odometer reading 17,895

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Commercial
Vehicle

17,464 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/21/2022 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/29/2022 10 Porter Ford
Newark, DE
302-738-0800

4.7 / 5.0
462 Verified Reviews

2,467 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/22/2022 295 Porter Ford
Newark, DE
302-738-0800

4.7 / 5.0
462 Verified Reviews

2,467 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/12/2023 Delaware
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, DE

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

05/04/2023 3,798 Porter Ford
Newark, DE
302-738-0800

4.7 / 5.0
462 Verified Reviews

2,467 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/16/2023 3,910 Porter Ford
Newark, DE
302-738-0800

4.7 / 5.0
462 Verified Reviews

2,467 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Dv-QvTNWXE7hHXV3bO0WzW98QjzcP0HkGKNehsA03uL8CqIkE2gIFTpP58ZmdCE_ECVaJ5jUh1rJ4BAwQb_12pyzN2VxCDcCCBU50IG-Hcpbepf4cQdDjAtQmd8m3be4GS1kOArh8Us9p-knT-DyB07HhY8d1_yyfRtyKfrXVR2eJtLB5PP7VKte1aqLIfKeOclrMjCc7j0_RtXd2C2DPd7CqjLIDdzTBJoxZG2RQwaO14PvG7B6cpbZvuJAo1KwEujHv7s9yAjTae9gaBkKxsSHvs9UA9TTe0dhjp879gko5zJ-TaQ4mfyC0Xxa4nfmWHA6n1S35GUHwlScMQK2tma_00aVwYihu523ie2j14VJYkJXWSHZYQQiZ3D91gwUOQygWmFXJEltEyE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/LCnmOYreCh3ERjmKgFmRmYrACAPzFUwhnGf5-mGzsH3TOUpgH25VXjPCX5r5xQ-1Vs0Av_XXqaBOE8Exp8B-Ps4yNr0xZSp6kRmuhOhCRw7nT3rpPD5hFXN5fv-2avZd_qWYhT0_6EmXgUUjFD-YUfkWDSfqBBBtXQVOCXCSphe4GZa9pIQ5xsC7BeQAeYcHgV7uCPxLvMKzy4npYgPPXTVmWqvyIQLvIixnf5uuSSpDyXJtazw4DtaCND7rPJLKvmhqRz591v-aNB87uhBwEnpM-XK8zMXYR3t_Fr3Lgb95LtbW0OfZszaN-IAbuVR56u82itnDNADMsVH3S0ku70BnCl76ZLelpoOmTw-CI7YDXAkIVSN2M354PcVSYh8EATa27thYRmgWMlM.cfx
http://porterford.com/
http://porterford.com/
http://porterford.com/
http://porterford.com/


06/14/2023 9,970 Red Rock Ford of
Dickinson
DICKINSON, ND
800-355-3673

4.4 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

31 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Key(s) (re) programmed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked

06/26/2023 12,081 Inver Grove Ford
Inver Grove Heights, MN
651-451-2201

4.5 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

02/21/2024 17,895 Porter Ford
Newark, DE
302-738-0800

4.7 / 5.0
462 Verified Reviews

2,467 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed

09/26/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 11/24/24 at 6:49:13 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.redrockforddickinson.com/
http://www.redrockforddickinson.com/
http://www.invergroveford.com/
http://porterford.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/24/24 6:49:13 PM (CST)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



